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0
, rotice to

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERT
TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER

To: RIVER SIDE WWTP
(Neighboring System or City)

(Address)

(City State Zip)

0
System, Cities and L-downers

TE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN)
ITY SERVICE IN Brazos COUNTY (IES)

Date Notice Mailed: October 25, 2005

The City of College Station has filed an application for a CCN / to amend CCN No 20126/ and to decertify a

portion(s) of N/A (Name of Decertifi ated Utility) with the Texas Commission on

Environmental Quality to provide sewer utility se ice in Brazos County(ies).

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 3.78 miles east and west and 9.47 miles south

[direction] of downtown College Station City Hall, [City or Town] Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by

Brvan/Colleae Station Extra Territorial Juris l iction and Brazos River ( northwest boundary);

on the east by the Navasota River (northeast
on the south by College Station Independent
on the west by the Brazos River (northwest a
See enclosed map of the proposed service area.
The total area being requested includes approxirr
wastewater current customers.

A request for a public hearing must be in writ
daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's n,
this application; (3) the statement, "Uwe reques
persons you represent, would be adversely affe
your proposed adjustment to the application or
withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment
Texas Commissi

W

ast boundarv): and
bound

60.167 acres and no current City of College Station

ng. You must state (1) your name, mailing address, and
ne, application number or another recognizable reference to
a public hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the
;ted by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5)
XN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to

3 write the:
on Environmental Quality

Supply Division
Utilities and istricts Section, MC-153

P. . Box 13087
;tin1 TX 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held only if a
legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion requests a hearing.
Only those individuals who submit a written he ring request or a written request to be notified if a hearing is

set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled^

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward the

application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement is reached

and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a recommendation to the Commission for final

decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it wi 1 be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district

court.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Ilar^ar al 1-800-687-4040.



• •

College Stat ion Utilities
Reliable, Affordable, Community Owned

P.O. Box 9960 1601 Graham Road College Station, TX 77842
Phone: 979-764-3660 FAX: 979-764-3452

October 25, 2005

Syed Hyder
RIVER SIDE WWTP
717B University Dr.
COLLEGE STATION, TX 77840

RE: City of College Station Application to Amend Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No.
20126 in Brazos County; Application No. 35107-C

Dear Syed Hyder:

The City of College Station has filed an application with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to
amend its wastewater certificated area (Wastewater CCN No. 20126) in Brazos County. The application has
been assigned Application No. 35107-C. Please find enclosed a Notice of Application for CCN to Provide
Wastewater Utility Service in Brazos County, and an area map indicating the proposed CCN addition.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact Karl Goldapp at (979) 764-3659 or e-mail
kgoldapp@cstx.gov.

Sincerely,

^David'CoCeman

David M. Coleman, P.E.
Water / Wastewater Division Manager

Enclosures:
1. Notice of Application for CCN to Provide Wastewater Service
2. Map of area included in CCN Application

Powering the Heart of the Research Valley
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0 .atice to Neighboring System, Cities arL, Jowners

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN)
TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTILITY SERVICE IN Brazos COUNTY (IES)

To: CITY OF BRYAN Date Notice Mailed: October 25, 2005

(Neighboring System or City)
P.O. Box 1000
(Address)
BRYAN TX 77805
(City State Zip)

The City of College Station has filed an application for a CCN / to amend CCN No 20126/ and to decertify

portion(s) of N/A (Name of Decertificated Utility) with the Texas Commission o

Environmental Quality to provide sewer utility service in Brazos County(ies).

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 3.78 miles east and west and 9.47 miles sout

[direction] of downtown College Station City Hall, [City or Town] Texas, and is generally bounded on the north t

Bryan/College Station Extra Territorial Jurisdiction and Brazos River ( northwest boundary);

on the east by the Navasota River ( northeast boundary);
on the south by College Station Independent School District (southeast boundary); and
on the west by the Brazos River (northwest and southwest boundary).
See enclosed map of the proposed service area.
The total area being requested includes approximately 60.167 acres and no current City of College Statio

wastewater current customers.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing address, an
daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable reference I
this application; (3) the statement, "Uwe request a public hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or if
persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (`
your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you I

withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153

P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held only if
legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion requests a hearin
Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written request to be notified if a hearing

set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward tl

application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement is reach(

and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a recommendation to the Commission for fin

decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state distri

court.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-800-687-4040.
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College Station Utilities
Reliable, Affordable, Community Owned

P.O. Box 9960 1601 Graham Road College Station, TX 77842
Phone: 979-764-3660 FAX: 979-764-3452

October 25, 2005

Mr. Hugh Walker
CITY OF BRYAN
P.O. Box 1000
BRYAN, TX 77805

RE: City of College Station Application to Amend certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No.
20126 in Brazos County; Application No. 35107-C I,

Dear Mr. Walker:

The City of College Station has filed an application ith the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to
amend its wastewater certificated area (Wastewater CN No. 20126) in Brazos County. The application has
been assigned Application No. 35107-C. Please find enclosed a Notice of Application for CCN to Provide
Wastewater Utility Service in Brazos County, and an atea map indicating the proposed CCN addition.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact Karl Goldapp at (979) 764-3659 or e-mail
kgoldapp@cstx.gov.

Sincerely,

David CoCeman

David M. Coleman, P.E.
Water / Wastewater Division Manager

Enclosures:
1. Notice of Application for CCN to Provide Wastewater Service
2. Map of area included in CCN Application '

Powering the Heart of the Research Valley
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votice to Neighborin^ System, Cities and LG...downers

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFIC4TE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN)
TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTItITY SERVICE IN Brazos COUNTY (IES)

To: WELLBORN RESOURCES LLC WWTP
(Neighboring System or City)

(Address)
BRYAN TX 77805
(City State Zip)

The City of College Station has filed an ap
portion(s) of N/A (Name of Decer
Environmental Quality to provide sewer utility

The proposed utility service area is located
[direction] of downtown College Station C

on the east by t
on the south by

Extra Territorial J

Date Notice Mailed: October 25. 2005

for a CCN / to amend CCN No 20126/ and to decertify a
Utilitv) with the Texas Commission on

in Brazos County(ies).

rox^mately 3.78 miles east and west and 9.47 miles south
H a 1, [City or Town] Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by
^risldiction and Brazos River ( northwest boundarv):

ndent
on the west by the Brazos River (northweE
See enclosed map of the proposed service area.
The total area being requested includes appro:
wastewater current customers.

A request for a public hearing must be in writ
daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's n,
this application; (3) the statement, "I/we reques'
persons you represent, would be adversely affe
your proposed adjustment to the application or
withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment
Texas Commis

W

nda
and

60.167 acres and no current City of College Station

ng. You must state (1) your name, mailing address, and
ne, application number or another recognizable reference to
a public hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the
;ted by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5)
CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to

write the:
on Environmental Quality

Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153

P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held only if a
legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion requests a hearing.
Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written request to be notified if a hearing is

set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled,

If a public hearing is requested, the Executi e Director will not issue the CCN and will forward the

application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement is reached

and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a recommendation to the Commission for final

decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it wi 1 be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district

court.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Ilanhar al 1-800-687-4040.



0 0

College Station Utilities
Reliable, Affordable, Community Owned

P.O. Box 9960 1601 Graham Road College Station, TX 77842
Phone: 979-764-3660 FAX: 979-764-3452

October 25, 2005

WELLBORN RESOURCES LLC WWTP
P.O. Box 6733
BRYAN, TX 77805

RE: City of College Station Application to Amend Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No.
20126 in Brazos County; Application No. 35107-C

Dear Sir or Madam,

The City of College Station has filed an application with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to
amend its wastewater certificated area (Wastewater CCN No. 20126) in Brazos County. The application has
been assigned Application No. 35107-C. Please find enclosed a Notice of Application for CCN to Provide
Wastewater Utility Service in Brazos County, and an area map indicating the proposed CCN addition.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact Karl Goldapp at (979) 764-3659 or e-mail
kgoldapp@cstx.gov.

Sincerely,

DaviddCoreman

David M. Coleman, P.E.
Water / Wastewater Division Manager

Enclosures:
1. Notice of Application for CCN to Provide Wastewater Service
2. Map of area included in CCN Application

Powering the Heart of the Research Valley
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0 9
- votice to Neighboring Systein, Cities and L,. .downers

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN)
TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTILITY SERVICE IN Brazos COUNTY (IES)

To: UNIVERSITY ACRES WWTP Date Notice Mailed: October 25, 2005
(Neighboring System or City)
3800 E. 29th St.
(Address)
BRYAN TX 77802
(City State Zip)

The CitV of College Station has filed an application for a CCN / to amend CCN No 20126/ and to decertif}
portion(s) of N/A (Name of Decertificated Utility) with the Texas Commission i
Environmental Quality to provide sewer utility service in Brazos County(ies).

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 3.78 miles east and west and 9.47 miles sou'.
[direction] of downtown College Station City Hall, [City or Town] Texas, and is generally bounded on the north 1
Bryan/College Station Extra Territorial Jurisdiction and Brazos River (northwest boundary);
on the east by the Navasota River (northeast boundary);
on the south by College Station Independent School District (southeast boundary); and
on the west by the Brazos River (northwest and southwest boundary).
See enclosed map of the proposed service area.
The total area being requested includes approximately 60.167 acres and no current City of College Static
wastewater current customers.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing address, ar
daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable reference
this application; (3) the statement, "Uwe request a public hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or ti
persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (
your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you
withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153

P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held only if
legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion requests a hearin
Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written request to be notified if a hearing
set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward tl

application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement is reachc

and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a recommendation to the Commission for fin

decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state distri
court.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Ilamar al 1-800-687-4040.



0 0

College l Station Ut il ities
Reliable, Affo^dable, Community Owned

P.O. Box 9960 1601 Graham Rload
Phone: 979-764-3660

October 25, 2005

Dr. Albert Prescott Ribisi
UNIVERSITY ACRES WWTP
3800 E. 29th St.
BRYAN, TX 77802

RE: City of College Station Application to Amend er
20126 in Brazos County; Application No. 35107-C

College Station, TX 77842
FAX: 979-7643452

of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No.

Dear Dr. Ribisi:

The City of College Station has filed an application
amend its wastewater certificated area (Wastewater
been assigned Application No. 35107-C. Please fi
Wastewater Utility Service in Brazos County, and an,

i the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to
N No. 20126) in Brazos County. The application has
enclosed a Notice of Application for CCN to Provide
i map indicating the proposed CCN addition.

If you have any questions please feel free to
kgoldapp@cstx.gov.

Sincerely,

DavidColeman

David M. Coleman, P.E.
Water / Wastewater Division Manager

contact Karl Goldapp at (979) 764-3659 or e-mail

Enclosures:
1. Notice of Application for CCN to Provide Wa$
2. Map of area included in CCN Application

Service

Powering the Hearf of the Research Valley
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4_. otice to Neighboring Systena, Cities at, downeis

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN)
TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTI^ITY SERVICE IN Brazos COUNTY (IES)

To: TEXAS WORLD SPEEDWAY
(Neighboring System or City)

Date Notice Mailed: October 25, 2005

(Address)
COLLEGE STATION TX 77842
(City State Zip)

The City of College Station has filed an appli ation for a CCN / to amend CCN No 20126/ and to decertify a

portion(s) of N/A (Name of Decertifi ated Utility) with the Texas Commission on
Environmental Quality to provide sewer utility ser^ice in Brazos County(ies).

The proposed utility service area is located
[direction] of downtown College Station C

on the east by the Navasota River (north
on the south by College Station Indepen

nately 3.78 miles east and west and 9.47 miles south
[City or Town] Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by
iction and Brazos River ( northwest boundarv);

District (southeast boundary); and
on the west by the Brazos River (northwest arid southwest boundary).
See enclosed map of the proposed service area.
The total area being requested includes approximately 60.167 acres and no current City of College Station

wastewater current customers.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing address, and
daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable reference to
this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the
persons you represent, would be adversely aff^cted by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5)
your proposed adjustment to the application or.CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to
withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Water Supply Division
Utilities and Pistricts Section, MC-153

P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held only if a
legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion requests a hearing.
Only those individuals who submit a written he ring request or a written request to be notified if a hearing is

set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled

If a public hearing is requested, the Executi e Director will not issue the CCN and will forward the

application to the State Office of Administrativ Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement is reached

and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a recommendation to the Commission for final
decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it wi 1 be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district

court.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Ilanhar al 1-800-687-4040.
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Co l lege Station Util ities
Reliable, Affordable, Community Owned

P.O. Box 9960 1601 Graham Road College Station, TX 77842
Phone: 979-764-3660 FAX: 979-764-3452

October 25, 2005

TEXAS WORLD SPEEDWAY
P.O. Box 11000
COLLEGE STATION, TX 77842

RE: City of College Station Application to Amend Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No.
20126 in Brazos County; Application No. 35107-C

Dear Sir or Madam,

The City of College Station has filed an application with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to
amend its wastewater certificated area (Wastewater CCN No. 20126) in Brazos County. The application has
been assigned Application No. 35107-C. Please find enclosed a Notice of Application for CCN to Provide
Wastewater Utility Service in Brazos County, and an area map indicating the proposed CCN addition.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact Karl Goldapp at (979) 764-3659 or e-mail
kgoldapp@cstx.gov.

Sincerely,

Davuf Coreman

David M. Coleman, P.E.
Water / Wastewater Division Manager

Enclosures:
1. Notice of Application for CCN to Provide Wastewater Service
2. Map of area included in CCN Application

Powering the Heart of the Research Valley
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0 0
,Votice to Neighboring System, Cities and Lu,,downers

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN)
TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTILITY SERVICE IN Brazos COUNTY (IES)

To: ROLLING RIDGE LTD. Date Notice Mailed: October 25, 2005
(Neighboring System or City)
310 University Dr. E.
(Address)
COLLEGE STATION TX 77840-1730
(City State Zip)

The City of College Station has filed an application for a CCN / to amend CCN No 20126/ and to decertify
portion(s) of N/A (Name of Decertificated Utility) with the Texas Commission c
Environmental Quality to provide sewer utility service in Brazos County(ies).

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 3.78 miles east and west and 9.47 miles soul
[direction] of downtown College Station City Hall, [City or Town] Texas, and is generally bounded on the north I
Bryan/College Station Extra Territorial Jurisdiction and Brazos River ( northwest boundary);
on the east by the Navasota River (northeast boundary);
on the south by College Station Independent School District (southeast boundary); and
on the west by the Brazos River (northwest and southwest boundary).
See enclosed map of the proposed service area.
The total area being requested includes approximately 60.167 acres and no current City of College Statio
wastewater current customers.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing address, ar
daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable reference 1
this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or tl
persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (`
your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you t
withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153

P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held only if
legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion requests a hearin;
Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written request to be notified if a hearing
set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward t1

application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement is reache

and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a recommendation to the Conunission for fin,

decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state distri(

court.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Ilamar al 1-800-687-4040.
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College Station Utilities
Reliable, Affordable, Community Owned

October 25, 2005

P.O, Box 9960 1601 Graham R ad
Phone: 979-764-3660

College Station, TX 77842
FAX: 979-764-3452

Mr. Edsel Jones
ROLLING RIDGE LTD.
310 University Dr. E.
COLLEGE STATION, TX 77840-1730

RE: City of College Station Application to Amend ertificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No.
20126 in Brazos County; Application No. 35107-C

Dear Mr. Jones:

The City of College Station has filed an application with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to
amend its wastewater certificated area (Wastewater (CN No. 20126) in Brazos County. The application has
been assigned Application No. 35107-C. Please fi d enclosed a Notice of Application for CCN to Provide
Wastewater Utility Service in Brazos County, and an a^rea map indicating the proposed CCN addition.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact Karl Goldapp at (979) 764-3659 or e-mail
kgoldapp@cstx.gov. I

Sincerely,

^DavicCCofeman

David M. Coleman, P.E.
Water / Wastewater Division Manager

Enclosures:
1. Notice of Application for CCN to Provide Wa tewater Service
2. Map of area included in CCN Application

Powering the Heart of the Research Valley
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0 otice to Neighborirtg System, Cities at .lowners

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN)
TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTILITY SERVICE IN Brazos COUNTY (IES)

To: RIVER OAKS PARK WWTP
(Neighboring System or City)

Date Notice Mailed: October 25, 2005

(Address)

(City State Zip)

The City of College Station has filed an ap
portion(s) of N/A (Name of Decer
Environmental Quality to provide sewer utility

for a CCN / to amend CCN No 20126/ and to decertify a

Utilitv) with the Texas Commission on
in Brazos County(ies).

The proposed utility service area is located appro imately 3.78 miles east and west and 9.47 miles south
[direction] of downtown College Station Cit H II, [City or Town] Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by
Brvan/Colleqe Station Extra Territorial Juri diction and Brazos River (northwest bounda ;
on the east by the
on the south by C4 chool District (s and

on the west by the Brazos River (northwe:
See enclosed map of the proposed service area.
The total area being requested includes appro;
wastewater current customers.

A request for a public hearing must be in w
daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's
this application; (3) the statement, "Uwe requ
persons you represent, would be adversely a:
your proposed adjustment to the application
withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment

60.167 acres and no current City of College Station

ing. You must state (1) your name, mailing address, and
me, application number or another recognizable reference to
a public hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the

cted by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5)
CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to

write the:
Texas Commissi6n on Environmental Quality

Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153

P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held only if a
legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion requests a hearing.
Only those individuals who submit a written heRring request or a written request to be notified if a hearing is
set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward the

application to the State Office of Administrativ Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement is reached

and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH ill submit a recommendation to the Commission for final

decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it w'll be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district

court.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-800-687-4040.



College Station Utilities
Reliable, Affordable, Community Owned

P.O. Box 9960 1601 Graham Road College Station, TX 77842
Phone: 979-764-3660 FAX: 979-764-3452

October 25, 2005

Mr. Michael Hensarling
RIVER OAKS PARK WWTP
P.O. Box 126
WELLBORN, TX 77842

RE: City of College Station Application to Amend Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No.
20126 in Brazos County; Application No. 35107-C

Dear Mr. Hensarling:

The City of College Station has filed an application with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to
amend its wastewater certificated area (Wastewater CCN No. 20126) in Brazos County. The application has
been assigned Application No. 35107-C. Please find enclosed a Notice of Application for CCN to Provide
Wastewater Utility Service in Brazos County, and an area map indicating the proposed CCN addition.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact Karl Goldapp at (979) 764-3659 or e-mail
kgoldapp@cstx.gov.

Sincerely,

DavidCofeman

David M. Coleman, P.E.
Water / Wastewater Division Manager

Enclosures:
1. Notice of Application for CCN to Provide Wastewater Service
2. Map of area included in CCN Application

Powering the Heart of the Research Valley
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.
otice to Neighboring System, Cities afL. downers

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN)
TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTILITY SERVICE IN Brazos COUNTY (IES)

To: MARA MOBILE HOME PARK Date Notice Mailed: October 25, 2005
(Neighboring System or City)
8822 Burgess Ln.
(Address)
COLLEGE STATION TX 77845
(City State Zip)

The City of College Station has filed an application for a CCN / to amend CCN No 20126/ and to decertify
portion(s) of N/A (Name of Decertificated Utility) with the Texas Commission
Environmental Quality to provide sewer utility service in Brazos County(ies).

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 3.78 miles east and west and 9.47 miles soul
[direction] of downtown College Station City Hall, [City or Town] Texas, and is generally bounded on the northl
Bryan/College Station Extra Territorial Jurisdiction and Brazos River (northwest boundary);
on the east by the Navasota River (northeast boundary);
on the south by College Station Independent School District (southeast boundary); and
on the west by the Brazos River (northwest and southwest boundary).
See enclosed map of the proposed service area.
The total area being requested includes approximately 60.167 acres and no current City of College Static

wastewater current customers.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing address, ar
daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable reference -
this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or tl
persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (:
your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you I
withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153

P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held only if
legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion requests a hearin
Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written request to be notified if a hearing
set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward tl

application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement is reache

and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a recommendation to the Commission for fin

decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state distri

court.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-800-687-4040.



0 •

X CoIIegeStation Utilities
7Reliable, Affo^,dable, Community Owned

P.O. Box 9960 1601 Graham Road College Station, TX 77842
Phone: 979-764-3660 FAX: 979-764-3452

October 25, 2005

MARA MOBILE HOME PARK
8822 Burgess Ln.
COLLEGE STATION, TX 77845

RE: City of College Station Application to Amend Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No.
20126 in Brazos County; Application No. 35107-C

Dear Sir or Madam,

The City of College Station has filed an application With the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to
amend its wastewater certificated area (Wastewater (CN No. 20126) in Brazos County. The application has
been assigned Application No. 35107-C. Please firtd enclosed a Notice of Application for CCN to Provide
Wastewater Utility Service in Brazos County, and an area map indicating the proposed CCN addition.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact Karl Goldapp at (979) 764-3659 or e-mail
kgoldapp@cstx.gov.

Sincerely,

DavidCoCeman

David M. Coleman, P.E.
Water / Wastewater Division Manager

Enclosures:
1. Notice of Application for CCN to Provide Wastewater Service
2. Map of area included in CCN Application

Powering the Heart of the Research Valley
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0 _ ,otice to Neighboring System, Cities A downers

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN)
TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTILITY SERVICE IN Brazos COUNTY (IES)

To: GLEN OAKS MOBILE HOME P
(Neighboring System or City)

Date Notice Mailed: October 25, 2005

(Address)
COLLEGE STATION TX 77g45
(City State Zip)

The City of College Station has filed an appli ation for a CCN / to amend CCN No 20126/ and to decertify a

portion(s) of N/A (Name of Decertifi ated Utili with the Texas Commission on

Environmental Quality to provide sewer utility ser^ice in Brazos County(ies).

The proposed utility service area is located
[direction] of downtown College Station C

on the east by the N
on the south by Coll

Territorial Juri

on the west by the Brazos River (northwea
See enclosed map of the proposed service area.
The total area being requested includes appro:
wastewater current customers.

nately 3.78 miles east and west and 9.47 miles south
[City or Town] Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by
iction and Brazos River ( northwest boundarv);

chool District i and

60.167 acres and no current City of College Station

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing address, and
daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable reference to
this application; (3) the statement, "Uwe request a public hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the
persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5)
your proposed--adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to
withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Water! Supply Division
Utilities and istricts Section, MC-153

P. 4). Box 13087
Austin; TX 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this pu$lication or notice. A public hearing will be held only if a
legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion requests a hearing.
Only those individuals who submit a written heairing request or a written request to be notified if a hearing is
set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward the

application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement is reached

and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a recommendation to the Commission for final

decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district

court.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede llan^ar al 1-800-687-4040.
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College Stat ion Utilities
Reliable, Affordable, Community Owned

P.O. Box 9960 1601 Graham Road College Station, TX 77842
Phone: 979-764-3660 FAX: 979-764-3452

October 25, 2005

GLEN OAKS MOBILE HOME PARK
4303 Pate Rd. #60
COLLEGE STATION, TX 77845

RE: City of College Station Application to Amend Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No.
20126 in Brazos County; Application No. 35107-C

Dear Sir or Madam,

The City of College Station has filed an application with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to
amend its wastewater certificated area (Wastewater CCN No. 20126) in Brazos County. The application has
been assigned Application No. 35107-C. Please find enclosed a Notice of Application for CCN to Provide
Wastewater Utility Service in Brazos County, and an area map indicating the proposed CCN addition.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact Karl Goldapp at (979) 764-3659 or e-mail
kgoldapp@cstx.gov.

Sincerely,

David Cofeman

David M. Coleman, P.E.
Water/ Wastewater Division Manager

Enclosures:
1. Notice of Application for CCN to Provide Wastewater Service
2. Map of area included in CCN Application

Powering the Heart of the Research Valley
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• rotice to Neighboring System, Cities IL. downers

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN)
TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTILITY SERVICE IN Brazos COUNTY (IES)

To: DUCK HAVEN LTD Date Notice Mailed: October 25, 2005
(Neighboring System or City)
3608 E 29TH ST STE 100
(Address)
BRYAN TX 77802-3814
(City State Zip)

The City of College Station has filed an application for a CCN / to amend CCN No 20126/ and to decertifi
portion(s) of N/A (Name of Decertificated Utility) with the Texas Commission
Environmental Quality to provide sewer utility service in Brazos County(ies).

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 3.78 miles east and west and 9.47 miles sou
[direction] of downtown College Station City Hal l,, [City or Town] Texas, and is generally bounded on the north
Bryan/College Station Extra Territorial Jurisdiction and Brazos River (northwest boundary);
on the east by the Navasota River (northeast boundary);
on the south by College Station Independent School District (southeast boundary); and
on the west by the Brazos River (northwest and southwest boundary).
See enclosed map of the proposed service area.
The total area being requested includes approximately 60.167 acres and no current City of College Static
wastewater current customers.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing address, ai
daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable reference
this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or t]
persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (
your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you
withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153

P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held only if
legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion requests a hearin
Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written request to be notified if a hearing
set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward tl

application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement is reach(

and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a recommendation to the Commission for fin

decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state distri
court.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Ilamar al 1-800-687-4040.
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~ College
Reliable, Affor

•

tation Uti l it ies
able, Community Owned

P.O. Box 9960 1601 Graham Road College Station, TX 77842
Phone: 979-764-3660 ' FAX: 979-764-3452

October 25, 2005

Ms. Karen Coleman
DUCK HAVEN LTD
3608 E 29TH ST STE 100
BRYAN, TX 77802-3814

RE: City of College Station Application to Amend 1
20126 in Brazos County; Application No. 35107-C

of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No.

Dear Ms. Coleman:

The City of College Station has filed an application
amend its wastewater certificated area (Wastewater
been assigned Application No. 35107-C. Please fi
Wastewater Utility Service in Brazos County, and an ;

h the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to
.N No. 20126) in Brazos County. The application has
enclosed a Notice of Application for CCN to Provide
a map indicating the proposed CCN addition.

If you have any questions please feel free to
kgoldapp@cstx.gov.

Sincerely,

^DavuCColeman

David M. Coleman, P.E.
Water / Wastewater Division Manager

contact Karl Goldapp at (979) 764-3659 or e-mail

Enclosures:
1. Notice of Application for CCN to Provide Wastewater Service
2. Map of area included in CCN Application

Powering the Heart of the Research Valley
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• otice to Neighboring System, Cities A. owners

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFIC*TE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN)
TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTII^ITY SERVICE IN Brazos COUNTY (IES)

To: CARTER LAKE WATER SUPPLY CORP
(Neighboring System or City)

(Address)

(City State Zip)

The City of College Station has filed an ay
portion(s) of N/A (Name of Decer
Environmental Quality to provide sewer utility

Date Notice Mailed: October 25, 2005

tion for a CCN / to amend CCN No 20126/ and to decertify a
ted Utility) with the Texas Commission on
ce in Brazos County(ies).

The proposed utility service area is located
[direction] of downtown College Station C
Brvan/Colleae Station Extra Territoria
on the east by the Na
on the south by Colle

iately 3.78 miles east and west and 9.47 miles south
[City or Town] Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by
ction and Brazos River ( northwest boundary);

undarV); and
on the west by the Brazos River (northwest an southwest bounda ry).
See enclosed map of the proposed service area.
The total area being requested includes approximately 60.167 acres and no current City of College Station
wastewater current customers.

A request for a public hearing must be in writi
daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's na
this application; (3) the statement, "Uwe request
persons you represent, would be adversely affei
your proposed adjustment to the application or
withdraw your request for a hearing.

g. You must state (1) your name, mailing address, and
e, application number or another recognizable reference to
public hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the
:d by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5)
CN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to

Persons who wish to intervene or comment
Texas Commi

Water
Utilities and D

write the:
on Environmental Quality
upply Division
tricts Section, MC-153

P. Box 13087
Austin, X 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this pub ication or notice. A public hearing will be held only if a
legally sufficient hearing request is received or f the Commission on its own motion requests a hearing.
Only those individuals who submit a written hea ing request or a written request to be notified if a hearing is
set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward the

application to the State Office ofAdministrative. earings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement is reached

and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH w 11 submit a recommendation to the Commission for final

decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district
court.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-800-687-4040.



^ College Station Util ities
Reliable, Affordable, Community Owned

P.O. Box 9960 1601 Graham Road College Station, TX 77842
Phone: 979-764-3660 FAX: 979-764-3452

October 25, 2005

Mr. Bob Waters
CARTER LAKE WATER SUPPLY CORP
PO BOX 9473
COLLEGE STATION, TX 77842-9473

RE: City of College Station Application to Amend Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No.
20126 in Brazos County; Application No. 35107-C

Dear Mr. Waters:

The City of College Station has filed an application with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to
amend its wastewater certificated area (Wastewater CCN No. 20126) in Brazos County. The application has
been assigned Application No. 35107-C. Please find enclosed a Notice of Application for CCN to Provide
Wastewater Utility Service in Brazos County, and an area map indicating the proposed CCN addition.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact Karl Goldapp at (979) 764-3659 or e-mail
kgoldapp@cstx.gov.

Sincerely,

DaviulCofeman

David M. Coleman, P.E.
Water / Wastewater Division Manager

Enclosures:
1. Notice of Application for CCN to Provide Wastewater Service
2. Map of area included in CCN Application

RECEIVED

OCT 2 8 2005
^^^^b Lu ►vimusszatv

Powering the Heart of the Research Va!/e ^^ , Cf^^,^^^^S^.^i^^^ENTAL QUALFrY
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Notice to Neigh oring Systems srrd Cities R;'),- L'.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN)
TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER ILITY SERVICE IN Brazos COUNTY (IES)

To:
(Neighboring System or City)

(Address)

(City State Zip)

Date Notice Mailed: , 2005

The City of College Station has filed an application for a CCN / to amend CCN No 20126/ and tu

decertify a portion(s) of N/A (Name of Decertificate vc;i, ) _with the Texas Commission on Environmental

Quality to provide sewer (specify 1) water o 2) sewer or 3) water & sewer) utility service in Brazo;-,

County(ies).

The proposed utility service area is located ap rc

[direction] of downtown College Station Ci

on the north by B ryan/College Station
(northwest boundary);

on the east bythe Navasota River northe s

on the south by College Station Independ n

on the west by the Brazos River ( northwest

See enclosed map of the proposed service area
The total area being requested includes appro 'v

Station wastewater current customers.

imately 3.78 miles east and west and 9.47 miles soutl-

all, [City or Town] Texas, and is generally bounded
ra Territorial Jurisdiction and Brazos River

unaa ;
hool District (southeast boundary); and
southwest boundary).

60,167 acres and no current City of Colleg^

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing address, ant
daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's n me, application number or another recognizable reference tE

this application; (3) the statement, "I/we reque a public hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or th,

persons you represent, would be adversely aff cted by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5
your proposed adjustment to the application oiCCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you t(

withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commissi^on on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and ^istricts Section, MC-153

P.i O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held only if
legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion requests a heariq
Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written request to be notified if a hearing

set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward ti
application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement is reachc
TCEO-10362 ( Revised 11/02)
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0 0
and an evidentiary hearing 'eld, the SOAH will submit a reco= lation to the Commission for fin,
decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state distric

court.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Ilamar al 1-800-687-4040.
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Texas Commission on I

APPLICATION NO._

PUBLISHER'S

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF

ental Quality

AVIT

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

who being by me duly sworn, deppses and says that (s)he is the

of the

TITLE

that said

NAME OF NEWSP^PER

newspaper is regularly published in

County(ies) and generally circulated in

County (Counties), Texas; and that the attached notice was published in said newspaper on the

following date(s), to wit:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

witness iny band and seal of office.

Newspaper Representative's Signature

ay of , 2005, to certify which

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Print or Type Name of Notary Public

Commission Expires
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Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

APPLICATION NO.

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO LANDOWNERS

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF

has provided individual notice to

the following entities:
DATE

OATH

h , being duly sworn, file this form as

(indicate relationship to applicant, that is, owner,

member of partnership, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized representative of applicant); that

in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and verify such form, am personally familiar with the

notices given with this application, and have complied with all notice requirements in the application and

application acceptance letter; and that all such statements made and matters set for therein are true and

correct.

Applicant's Authorized Representative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the applicant, or its'

attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of , 20_, to certify

which witness my hand and seal of office. -

Notary Public in and for the
State of Texas

Print or Type Name of Notary Public
Commission Expires



. 0

Texas Commission on Env ironmental Quality

APPLICATION NO.

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING PTILITIES AND AFFECTED PARTIES

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

the following entities:

has provided individual notice to

DATE

OA

I^ being duly sworn, file this form as

indicate relationship to applicant, that is, owner,

member of partnership, title of officer of corporation, or, other authorized representative of applicant); that

in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file an verify such form, am personally familiar with the

notices given with this application, and have complied with all notice requirements in the application and

application acceptance letter; and that all such statements made and matters set for therein are true and

correct.

Applicant's Authorized Representative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the applicant, or its'

attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _
which witness nny hand and seal of office,

day of 20 , to certify

Notary Public in and for the
State of Texas

Print or Type Name of Notary Public
Commission Expires
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To: Administrative Reviewer Date: September 14, 2005

From: Cartographer-Utilities & Districts Section

Subject: Overlap & Notice Check for Administrative Review No. A-158-5
City of College Station to amend ser\wer CCN 20126 in Brazos count^

X 1. No new overlap of service areas exists.

2. An overlap

3. Dual certification

4. An overlap exists with the city limits of:

5. If this is a Sale, Transfer, or Merger, is additional area being requested?

6. Due to an inadequate map filed by the applicant, a determination cannot be made as
to the actual location of requested service boundary.

7. Map submitted is digital request digital data.

8. Need a more detailed map, such as a subdivision plat or USGS topo map with the
boundary clearly identified.

9. Utility notice was sufficient.

10. Utility notice was insufficient. In addition to those systems listed in the application,
X they will also need to notify:

TWO MILES:
City of BEyan (20136

-Carter Lake WSC (20708
Nantucket LLP WWTP (20934) --

X 11. Notice: OK

12. Other comments: Very large area.

Kent Steelman

C•\Documents and Settmgs\ksteelma\My Documents\WP\a-185-5 wpd



From: Peggy Fox
To: Blaschke, Karen
Date: 9/13/2005 8:39:33 AM
Subject: A-158-5 City of College Station

Admin complete
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Bickerstaff, Heath, Smiley, Pollan, Kever & McDaniel, L.L.P.
816 Congress Avenue Suite 1700 Austin, Texas 78701 (612) 472-8021 Fax (512) 320-6638 www,bickerstaff.com

September 8, 2005

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Attn: Registration, Review and Reporting Division
Permits Administrative Review Section
Water Quality Applications Team, MC 156
12100 Park 35 Circle, Building F
Austin, Texas 78753

RE: City of College Station's Sewer CCN Amendment

Dear Sir or Madam:

r^ f t;^^ '
_ • e ;._ ^

SEP - 8 2005

WATER QUALITY APPLICATIONS TEAH

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter please find an original and 3 copies of the
City of College Station's sewer CCN application amendment to be considered. Please have the copy
of this cover letter file-stamped and returned to our courier.

Also enclosed is a check payable to the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality in the
amount of $100.00 to cover the filing fee.

If you have any questions, please give me a call at 472-8021. Thank you for your assistance

in this matter.

Sincerely,

6^
William D. Dugat III

cm

enclosure

cc: City of College Station

RECEIVED
SEP 0 8 2005

TEXAS GC?iViNIISSIqN
ON

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
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